Incident Date

12/10/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021

Report Number

RMP21-009714
RMP21-009715

RMP21-009716

RMP21-009717

RMP21-009718

RMP21-009719
RMP21-009720

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4985 WEBER DR

4704 ARBOR DR

4025 ALGONQUIN RD
4970 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4808 ALGONQUIN PKWY
700 BUSSE RD

4921 WEBER DR

4965 WEBER DR

4716 ARBOR DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4980 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4985 WEBER DR

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
126 BENT CREEK CT
3910 RAVEN LN

2405 WILLOW LN

3300 KIRCHOFF RD
2207 WILLOW LN

1445 HICKS RD
EUCLID/EO HICKS

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

5600 ASTOR LN
1401 ROHLWING RD

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
TWENTY-FOUR SEVEN PANTRY

FIRST AMERICAN BANK

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
MOTEL 6

CROSSROADS 2
NW RECOVERY

NWCH RM OUTPATIENT

WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY

SARATOGA APTS
PK NEUSES

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/13/2021 7:19:54 AM



Incident Date

12/10/2021

12/10/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021

12/10/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021

12/10/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021

12/10/2021

12/10/2021
12/10/2021

Report Number

RMP21-009721
RMP21-009722

RMP21-009723
RMP21-009724
RMP21-009725
RMP21-009726
RMP21-009726
RMP21-009727

RMP21-009728

RMP21-009729

RMP21-009730

RMP21-009731
RMP21-009732

RMP21-009733

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
3800 CENTRAL RD

4900 KIMBALL HILL DR

ROHLWING RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

2406 BIRCH LN

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2509 MILL CREEK LN
2430 PLUM GROVE RD
2430 PLUM GROVE RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
KEYSTONE CT

2401 LOIS DR
5600 APOLLO DR

APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS
RD

4700 BARKER AVE

1301 MEIJER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

1600 GOLF RD
1445 HICKS RD

Location Name
KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS

CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

NB NO

PLUM GROVE JRHS

PUBLIC STORAGE
SCHOOL HEALTH

WILLOW BEND ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

MEIJER STORE
RMPD
WALMART
WALMART

ELEV 4
WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
MOTORIST ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST

STATION REPORT
BATTERY

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
BURGLARY
BURGLARY

ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

STATION REPORT

THEFT
911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT
HIT AND RUN

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/13/2021 7:19:54 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

12/10/2021 RMP21-009734 2781 KEVIN LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021 RMP21-009735 1 HASTINGS ON OXFORD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021 RMP21-009736 5610 HIGHLAND DR FAMILY PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021 RMP21-009737 1460 GOLF RD WALMART SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021 2202 FLICKER LN 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

12/10/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD

12/13/2021 7:19:54 AM



