



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/10/2021		4985 WEBER DR		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009714	4704 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009715	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	TWENTY-FOUR SEVEN PANTRY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021		4970 ALGONQUIN PKWY		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		4808 ALGONQUIN PKWY		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009716	700 BUSSE RD	FIRST AMERICAN BANK	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2021		4921 WEBER DR		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		4965 WEBER DR		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009717	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/10/2021		4980 ALGONQUIN PKWY		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		4985 WEBER DR		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009718	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021		126 BENT CREEK CT		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		3910 RAVEN LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/10/2021		2405 WILLOW LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/10/2021		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	NWCH RM OUTPATIENT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/10/2021		2207 WILLOW LN		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		1445 HICKS RD	WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/10/2021	RMP21-009719	EUCLID/EO HICKS		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/10/2021	RMP21-009720	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021		5600 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/10/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/10/2021		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/10/2021		3800 CENTRAL RD	CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		4900 KIMBALL HILL DR		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/10/2021	RMP21-009721	ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	NB NO	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009722	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/10/2021	RMP21-009723	2406 BIRCH LN		STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009724	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2021	RMP21-009725	2509 MILL CREEK LN		SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2021	RMP21-009726	2430 PLUM GROVE RD		BURGLARY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009726	2430 PLUM GROVE RD		BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2021	RMP21-009727	ALGONQUIN RD / KEYSTONE CT		ACCIDENT	
12/10/2021		2401 LOIS DR	PUBLIC STORAGE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/10/2021	RMP21-009728	5600 APOLLO DR	SCHOOL HEALTH	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021		APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009729	4700 BARKER AVE	WILLOW BEND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009730	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2021		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009731	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2021	RMP21-009732	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		1600 GOLF RD	ELEV 4	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009733	1445 HICKS RD	WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/10/2021	RMP21-009734	2781 KEVIN LN		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009735	1 HASTINGS ON OXFORD		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009736	5610 HIGHLAND DR		FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021	RMP21-009737	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2021		2202 FLICKER LN		911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT